FORM PTO-1595	09-26-200	01 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM				
6-93		ET Patent and Tradem				
<u> </u>	10185472	23	034-056			
1. Name of conveying partie.		Z. Name and address of receiving parties:				
Jordi ROSSELL.	<b>-</b> 21	Name: MEDITECNIC INC.				
		Address: 24351 Pasto Road No. B DANA POINT, CA 92628				
Additional name(s, of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?				
YES X NO		X YES NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	□ Me	erger Security Agr	eement			
☐ Change of Name	Other					
Execution Date: July 31, 2001			<del></del>			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):(	09/943,573				
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application N	lo.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/943,573	j					
Additiona	ıl numbers attache	ed: YES W NO				
5. Name and address of party to w	/hom	6. Total number of applications and patent	S			
correspondence concerning docu	ment should be	involved: ONE				
mailed:						
HENDERSON & STURM LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK ENCLOSED	\$ 40.00			
206 Sixth Averue	{	$\square$ Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Suite 1213		account 08-1650.				
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
5/2001 LMUELLER 00000114 09943573						
C:581 40.00 D						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Michael O Shu	<b></b>	Lest 177	T) /			
Michael O. Sturm, Reg. No. 26,078	_ Total numbe	DATE: 44.1, Core of pages, including cover sheet, aftachments, and do	cument: 2			

PATENT REEL: 012183 FRAME: 0005

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration	ı of	the	sum	of	ten	Dollar -	(\$.10.00)	and	other	good	and
valuable considerat	ion p	aid t	o eac	h of	the	undersig	ned, to w	it:			

	valuable cons	ideration paid to each of the unde	ersigned, to wit:					
	(1)Jordi	ROSSELL (5)						
Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)_						
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)_						
		(8)						
	the receipt a		y acknowledged by the undersigned					
Insert Name		CNIC INC.						
of Assignee and Address		24351 Pasto Road N° B DANA POINT, CA 92628 U.S.A.						
and riddiess	(hereinafter	designated "ASSIGNEE") the entir	re right, title and interest for the .S.C. 100, in and to the invention					
Title of	DEVICE FOR	SEALING THE PULP CAVITIY IN A	A DEVITALIZED TOOTH					
Invention								
	been execute divisions, co patents; and Commissione ASSIGNEE; representative application shand the ASSIGNEE, it	d even date herewith by the undentinuations, substitutes, and reithe undersigned hereby authorize or of Patents and Trademarks to is for its interest as ASSIGNEE, es; the undersigned agree(s) than all hereafter act on behalf of said undersigned hereby agree(s) to tes successors, assigns and legal reither interest of the successors.	the United States of America has ersigned, and in and to any and all issues thereof; and all resulting (s) and request(s) the United States sue said Letters Patent to the said its successors, assigns and legal to the attorneys of record in said ASSIGNEE; estify and execute any papers for presentatives, deemed essential by title in and to the invention hereby					
Please sign concurrently with Declaration	Signed on the	date(s) indicated beside our signa	tures.					
INVE	ENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)					
1) Lordi R	OSSELC_	× 31.07.7001	+ Eatill 1720					
	li ROSSELL		Edith Figwer					
Name:								
2)								
Name:								
1)								
Name:								
Name:								
Name.								
Name:								
7)								
Name:								

8)

Name:

**RECORDED: 09/20/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 012183 FRAME: 0006**